PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1142

- Page 1, line 13, replace "Two" with "The governor shall appoint from a list of three nominees submitted to the governor by the North Dakota education association two" and remove "elected by and among the active participating members"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "of the fund"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "elected" with "appointed"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "One" with "The governor shall appoint from a list of three nominees submitted to the governor by the North Dakota council of school administrators one and remove "elected by and among the active participating members of"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "the fund", replace "are" with "is", after "as" insert "a", and replace "administrators" with "administrator"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "elected" with "appointed"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "Two" with "The governor shall appoint from a list of three nominees submitted to the governor by the North Dakota retired teachers association two" and replace "elected by and among" with "who are"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "elected" with "appointed"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "elected" with "appointed"
- Page 2, line 2, replace the first "<u>elected</u>" with "<u>appointed</u>" and replace the second "<u>elected</u>" with "appointed"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "elected" with "appointed"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "<u>Elected</u>" with "<u>Newly appointed</u>" and replace "<u>elected</u>" with "<u>newly appointed</u>"

Renumber accordingly